# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A., as Administrative Agent		106/20/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DCI Cheese Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	3018 Highway 145, P.O. Box 1282	
City:	Richfield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53076	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76268614	ARS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430

kalwa@chapman.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1604362
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/

**TRADEMARK** 

900051686 **REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0521** 

Date:	06/21/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=2071298#page1.tif source=2071298#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0522

## PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK dated June 20, 2006 by Harris N.A., as agent as hereinafter described (the "Agent");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris N.A., a national banking association ("Harris"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, individually and as agent for itself and certain other Secured Creditors referred to in the Trademark Collateral Agreement hereinafter defined and DCI CHEESE COMPANY, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Debtor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 3018 Highway 145, P.O. Box 1282, Richfield, Wisconsin 53076, are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated June 7, 2006 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2006 at Reel 003325 Frame 0549 (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks listed on Schedule A-1 to the Trademark Collateral Agreement (individually, a "Trademark" and collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its right, title and interest in and to that certain Trademark registration number 76268614 and known as "ARS" (the "Trademark");

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Agent hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor (and, to the extent that Debtor has not interest in the Trademark, then to the owner of such Trademark) without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark as the Trademark is listed on Schedule A-1 to the Trademark Collateral Agreement, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and the goodwill of the business to which the Trademark relates.

THIS IS A PARTIAL RELEASE ONLY; EXCEPT AS TO THE TRADEMARK SPECIFICALLY RELEASED HEREBY, THE SECURITY INTEREST PERFECTED BY THE TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT IN EACH AND EVERY OTHER TRADEMARK CONTINUES IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF THIS PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK HAD NOT BEEN FILED.

2067782.01.05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0523 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Release and Reassignment of Trademark to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., as Administrative Agent

By \_

Vame\_\_\_

VICE PRESIDENT

-2-